
2024-2025 University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-13   Conf: 6-8   Home: 7-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 3-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Almqvist, Stina 28-28 1012 36.1 177-407 .435 18-69 .261 123-157 .783 69 143 212 7.6 64 1 69 77 20 17 495 17.7
22 Gayle, Mataya 28-27 924 33.0 129-341 .378 39-124 .315 48-69 .696 29 73 102 3.6 75 1 121 76 4 39 345 12.3
25 Collins, Katie 28-28 933 33.3 109-250 .436 29-86 .337 32-44 .727 53 149 202 7.2 71 2 60 58 46 41 279 10.0
11 Sawyer, Simone 26-26 634 24.4 58-151 .384 22-83 .265 38-51 .745 18 62 80 3.1 46 0 29 32 1 35 176 6.8
08 Miller, Sarah 28-11 421 15.0 53-135 .393 37-103 .359 12-18 .667 23 30 53 1.9 23 0 19 16 2 12 155 5.5
04 Caldwell, Saniah 28-7 681 24.3 40-129 .310 27-84 .321 21-33 .636 15 55 70 2.5 32 1 57 36 9 23 128 4.6
10 Njike, Tina 22-0 141 6.4 24-43 .558 0-0 .000 11-15 .733 19 25 44 2.0 22 1 5 12 3 1 59 2.7
20 Sharpe, Abby 19-0 173 9.1 17-40 .425 5-21 .238 9-10 .900 4 12 16 0.8 12 0 3 8 1 3 48 2.5
00 Tambe, Ashna 24-0 197 8.2 22-64 .344 7-34 .206 9-14 .643 2 21 23 1.0 11 0 6 10 4 8 60 2.5
12 Suttle, Brooke 18-0 123 6.8 8-23 .348 2-7 .286 9-12 .750 10 13 23 1.3 14 0 6 4 2 4 27 1.5
33 Kelley, Gabriella 10-0 50 5.0 5-13 .385 0-5 .000 1-1 1.000 5 9 14 1.4 3 0 5 4 5 1 11 1.1
32 Groetsch, Lizzy 26-13 260 10.0 10-21 .476 0-2 .000 4-7 .571 18 26 44 1.7 25 1 14 10 3 14 24 0.9
14 Jamison, Reagan 7-0 24 3.4 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 0 5 5 0.7 1 0 3 5 0 0 6 0.9
15 Heine, Georgia 11-0 29 2.6 2-8 .250 2-5 .400 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.3 3 0 2 2 1 3 8 0.7
24 Lasic, Helena 10-0 23 2.3 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 2 6 0.6 4 0 2 0 1 0 6 0.6
Total 28 5625 200.9 659-1636 .403 188-623 .302 321-439 .731 316 701 1017 36.3 406 7 401 367 102 201 1827 65.25
Opponents 28 5626 200.9 646-1654 .391 156-559 .279 276-401 .688 341 701 1042 37.2 440 7 363 407 62 183 1724 61.57

Team Statistics Penn OPP
SCORING 1827 1724
    Points Per Game 65.3 61.6
    Scoring Margin 3.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 659-1636 646-1654
    Field Goal Pct .403 .391
3 POINT FG-ATT 188-623 156-559
    3PT FG Pct .302 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 6.7 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 321-439 276-401
    FT Pct .731 .688
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 9.9
REBOUNDS 1017 1042
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 401 363
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.0
TURNOVERS 367 407
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 201 183
    Steals Per Game 7.2 6.5
BLOCKS 102 62
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 2.2
ATTENDANCE 6,289 10,335
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-484 11-940
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-310

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Penn 435 438 447 502 5 1827
Opponents 415 394 461 445 9 1724

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 MERRIMACK W 64-52 306
11/10/24 at Maine W 56-52 1,088
11/13/24 SIENA W 78-47 329
11/15/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S L 57-68 632
11/20/24 at Villanova L 64-80 1,121
11/21/24 UC IRVINE L 68-72 203
11/26/24 IMMACULATA W 114-39 224
11/29/24 vs Chattanooga W 74-61 77
11/30/24 vs California Baptist W 64-51 47
12/06/24 vs La Salle W 74-63 0
12/20/24 DELAWARE ST. W 72-45 521
12/30/24 at Arizona St. L 67-73 1,219
12/31/24 at Benedictine Mesa (AZ) W 86-75 50

* 01/04/25 COLUMBIA L 59-74 732
* 01/11/25 DARTMOUTH L 49-61 482
* 01/18/25 at Cornell W 57-51 321
* 01/20/25 HARVARD L 44-73 458
* 01/25/25 at Columbia L 54-79 1,604
* 01/31/25 at Brown L 57-65 341
* 02/01/25 at Yale W 80-60 581
* 02/08/25 at Princeton L 60-74 2,631
* 02/14/25 YALE W 71-59 249
* 02/15/25 BROWN W 73-61 1,005
* 02/22/25 CORNELL W 68-63 423
* 02/28/25 at Dartmouth W 66-37 450
* 03/01/25 at Harvard L 44-62 929
* 03/08/25 PRINCETON L 53-67 725

03/14/25 vs Columbia L 54-60 1,114

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Pennsylvania Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-8   Home: 3-4   Away: 3-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Almqvist, Stina 14-14 512 36.6 83-197 .421 8-33 .242 56-70 .800 31 74 105 7.5 35 0 29 35 9 3 230 16.4
22 Gayle, Mataya 14-14 482 34.4 63-182 .346 19-59 .322 30-41 .732 10 42 52 3.7 35 0 63 43 3 22 175 12.5
25 Collins, Katie 14-14 489 34.9 58-135 .430 17-53 .321 19-25 .760 26 65 91 6.5 39 2 27 31 20 24 152 10.9
11 Sawyer, Simone 12-12 353 29.4 32-77 .416 13-41 .317 24-30 .800 10 33 43 3.6 24 0 16 16 1 18 101 8.4
08 Miller, Sarah 14-2 186 13.3 19-61 .311 14-48 .292 2-5 .400 7 13 20 1.4 11 0 6 6 2 3 54 3.9
04 Caldwell, Saniah 14-6 352 25.1 15-52 .288 11-32 .344 10-16 .625 6 26 32 2.3 16 0 26 18 5 7 51 3.6
20 Sharpe, Abby 12-0 98 8.2 6-19 .316 3-12 .250 7-7 1.000 2 6 8 0.7 9 0 2 5 1 1 22 1.8
32 Groetsch, Lizzy 13-8 156 12.0 8-15 .533 0-2 .000 3-5 .600 11 18 29 2.2 15 0 7 6 1 8 19 1.5
12 Suttle, Brooke 11-0 78 7.1 4-15 .267 1-4 .250 7-10 .700 5 6 11 1.0 9 0 0 2 2 3 16 1.5
00 Tambe, Ashna 11-0 31 2.8 3-7 .429 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 0 2 1 0 9 0.8
14 Jamison, Reagan 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
15 Heine, Georgia 6-0 8 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.3
10 Njike, Tina 10-0 46 4.6 1-12 .083 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 6 9 15 1.5 7 0 2 6 1 1 3 0.3
33 Kelley, Gabriella 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
24 Lasic, Helena 5-0 5 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 292-773 .378 88-288 .306 163-217 .751 135 326 461 32.9 204 2 179 179 46 92 835 59.64
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 332-815 .407 87-287 .303 135-196 .689 176 363 539 38.5 214 3 188 189 35 85 886 63.29

Team Statistics Penn OPP
SCORING 835 886
    Points Per Game 59.6 63.3
    Scoring Margin -3.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 292-773 332-815
    Field Goal Pct .378 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 88-288 87-287
    3PT FG Pct .306 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 163-217 135-196
    FT Pct .751 .689
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 9.6
REBOUNDS 461 539
    Rebounds Per Game 32.9 38.5
    Rebounds Margin -5.6 –
ASSISTS 179 188
    Assists Per Game 12.8 13.4
TURNOVERS 179 189
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 13.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 92 85
    Steals Per Game 6.6 6.1
BLOCKS 46 35
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,074 6,857
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-582 7-980
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Penn 197 195 207 236 835
Opponents 204 196 251 235 886

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/04/25 COLUMBIA L 59-74 732
01/11/25 DARTMOUTH L 49-61 482
01/18/25 at  Cornell W 57-51 321
01/20/25 HARVARD L 44-73 458
01/25/25 at  Columbia L 54-79 1604
01/31/25 at  Brown L 57-65 341
02/01/25 at  Yale W 80-60 581
02/08/25 at  Princeton L 60-74 2631
02/14/25 YALE W 71-59 249
02/15/25 BROWN W 73-61 1005
02/22/25 CORNELL W 68-63 423
02/28/25 at  Dartmouth W 66-37 450
03/01/25 at  Harvard L 44-62 929
03/08/25 PRINCETON L 53-67 725


